IMPORTANT – READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING
NOTE: It is the responsibility of the installer to conform to any state or local codes.
If further inspection following modifications by the installer is required under
state and local codes, it is the responsibility of the local installer.
Electro-Steam™ Generator Corp.
50 Indel Avenue
Rancocas, NJ 08073
Phone: 609-288-9071
Toll Free: 800-634-8177
rev. 10282022
DS-150 thru DS-480 (150-480kW)
Models - DS-150, DS-200, DS-240, DS-300, DS-360, & DS-480
(LB-75×2)  (LB-100×2)  (LB-120×2)  (LB-150×2)  (LB-180×2)     (LB-240×2)
ESTABLISHED 1952
User, Installation, & Maintenance Manual

Minimum
Flow Rate
Average Water
Consumption
Average Steam
Production BTU/hr
(Gallons) (Gallons) (gal/min) (gal/hr) (L/hr) (lb/hr) (kg/hr)
DS-150 15.0
54
(27 × 2)
46
(23 × 2)
*6.0
(3.0 × 2)
62.0 234.7 517.5 234.7 511,821
DS-200 20.0 82.7 313.0 690.0 313.0 682,428
DS-240 24.0 99.2 375.6 828.0 375.6 818,914
DS-300 30.0 124.0 469.5 1,035 469.5 1,023,643
DS-360 36.0 148.8 563.4 1,242 563.4 1,228,371
DS-480 48.0 198.4 751.2 1,656 751.2 1,637,828
*A minimum of 6.0 GPM is required when running both boilers at the same time.
4.2)	 ADJUSTED ELECTRIC BOILER CALCULATIONS
The following adjusted performance calculations are based on more realistic boiler feed-water
temperatures. Equipment to be supplied steam should be sized according to Table 4.2, but